
UMG

Ultimate Media Group
2006 N. Sepulveda Blvd. Suite 754
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266



ABOUT
Since its inception in 2019, Quiver has rapidly emerged as a
leader in the independent film and television industry, excelling
in production, acquisition and distribution across local and
global platforms. With a dynamic and diverse content library,
Quiver has cultivated strong, direct partnerships with leading
digital, linear, cable, and satellite companies, ensuring its
content resonates with audiences worldwide. 

Quiver Website

Quiver’s executive team, led by Co-Presidents Jeff Sackman and
Berry Meyerowitz, alongside CFO Sean Monson, brings over 80
years of combined entertainment industry expertise. This
seasoned leadership has been instrumental not only in
producing, acquiring, and distributing a broad slate of successful
films and television series, but also in founding and growing
multiple industry-leading distribution companies. This
entrepreneurial foundation has fueled Quiver’s innovative
approach to navigating the evolving entertainment landscape.

Recent releases include London Calling, starring Josh Duhamel
and directed by Allan Ungar (Bandit), and Cleaner, starring Daisy
Ridley and directed by Martin Campbell (Casino Royale),
underscoring Quiver’s focus on premium, talent-driven films.

https://www.quiverdistribution.com/


ACTION
THRILLER



ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Adam Baldwin, Deborah
Foreman, Rene Auberjonois
Director:
Larry Gross
Producer:
Dennis Brody, Robert
Kenner

Year:
1986
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
86
Genre: 
Thriller, Crime

3:15: THE MOMENT 
OF TRUTH

The Cobras, a vicious street gang, rule an embattled high
school with their violent brand of terror. But they're
headed for a showdown when an ex-gang-member-gone-
good challenges their brutal reign.

IMDb Link

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

Page 1

Cast:
Claire Forlani, Jake Abel,
Nathan Cooper
Director:
Victor Garcia
Producer:
Fabio Massimo Cacciatori,
Matha Capello

Year:
2019
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
82
Genre: 
Thriller, Horror

AN AFFAIR TO DIE FOR

A secret rendezvous. A man cheats on his wife. A woman
cheats on her husband. And then everything goes bad,
quickly.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0090564/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_3%253A15
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt8620646/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_7_nm_1_in_0_q_an%2520affair%2520to%2520die%2520for


ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Caleb Steinmeyer, Zulay
Henao, Bill Sage
Director:
Michael Morrissey
Producer:
Michael Morrissey, John
Scaccia

Year:
2010
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
93
Genre: 
Action, Thriller, Crime

BOY WONDER

A traumatized boy grows into a shy, determined teenager
who patrols the mean streets of New York City, helping
those in need and dishing out severe punishment to
remorseless thugs.

IMDb Link

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

Page 2

DEADLY FIANCEE
Cast:
Izabellah Diez, Cerina
Vincent, Skylar Witte
Director:
Michael Feifer
Producer:
Michael Feifer

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min:
97
Genre: 
Thriller

When Jenny's father marries a younger woman, her
mother goes into "mama-bear" mode when she becomes
suspicious of the young woman's intentions.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1456060/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_4_nm_4_in_0_q_boy%2520wonder
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt26679009/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_7_nm_1_in_0_q_deadly%2520fiancee


ACTION/THRILLER

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

Page 3

Cast:
Maggie Q, Kat Foster, 
Travis Hammer
Director:
Neil LaBute
Producer:
Eric Brenner, Larry
Greenberg, Lucas Jarach

Year:
2023
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
92
Genre: 
Action, Thriller, Horror

FEAR THE NIGHT

Follows Iraqi war veteran Tess, as she prepares to strike
back after a group of home invaders attack during her
sister's bachelorette party, and she discovers that they
are hellbent on not leaving any witnesses behind.

IMDb Link

Cast:
Aimee Theresa, Sophia 
Lucia Parola, Jennifer M. Kay
Director:
Danny Donnelly
Producer:
Brian Keenan, Jamie Kerezsi,
Frances Piccirilli

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
110
Genre: 
Thriller, Crime, Drama

LAST KNOWN LOCATION

Three women from different walks of life are mysteriously
taken. Detectives struggle to find a connection, as the
women seemingly vanished into thin air.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt19848268/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt13783632/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_1_nm_0_in_0_q_last%2520known%2520location


ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
John Leguizamo, Harvey
Keitel, Florencia Lozano
Director:
Franc. Reyes
Producer:
Jill Footlick, Aaron Ray,
Franc. Reyes

Year:
2009
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
89
Genre: 
Thriller, Crime, Drama

THE MINISTERS

A NYPD detective attempts to avenge her father's death
but unwittingly becomes involved with one of his
murderers.

IMDb Link

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

Page 4

Cast:
Neal McDonough, Meadow
Williams, Cam Gigandet
Director:
Mario Van Peebles
Producer:
Kip Konwiser, Joshua
Russell

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
108
Genre: 
Action, Western, Crime

OUTLAW POSSE

In 1908, an outlaw returns from years of hiding in Mexico
to claim stolen gold hidden in the hills of Montana.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0880570/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520ministers
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt10618968/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_5_nm_0_in_0_q_outlaw%2520posse


ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Brad Garrett, Tracy Adams,
Gary Ballard
Director:
Jeffrey F. Jackson
Producer:
John King, Josh Woodward

Year:
1998
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
85
Genre: 
Thriller, Comedy

POSTAL WORKER

Human Time-bombs are ticking as workers "go postal" at
an alarming rate. The Postal Service is seeking a
controversial "psychological vaccine" to diffuse these
impending explosions.

IMDb Link

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

Page 5

Cast:
Gabriella Biemforde, 
Wayne Dehart, Milo Frank
Director:
Detdrich McClure
Producer:
Scott J.T. Frank, Daniel
Halperin

Year:
2003
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Action, Drama

ROAD DOGS AKA 
ROAD KINGS

Two young South L.A. friends, Panther and Ray, flee their
lethal gangster existence and head out on their
motorcycles for a new life in Washington, D.C. Their
adventures on the road, however, are filled with as much
danger as fun.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0119924/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_postal%2520worker
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0232537


ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Dylan Everett, James 
Caan, Greta Onieogou
Director:
Erik Canuel
Producer:
Ronald Gilbert, Arnie
Zipursky

Year:
2017
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
94
Genre: 
Action, Comedy, Family

UNDERCOVER GRANDPA

When the girl he likes goes missing, Jake enlists the help
of his grandpa and Grandpa's former special ops buddies.

IMDb Link

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

Page 6

Cast:
Corey Haim, Michael
Ironside, Christopher Cary
Director:
Jon Hess
Producer:
Damian Lee, David Mitchell

Year:
1988
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
91
Genre: 
Action, Horror, Sci-Fi

WATCHERS

A boy takes in a stray dog, later discovering that it is an
ultra-intelligent runaway being stalked by a dangerous
creature from the same genetic research lab.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt3891538/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_2_nm_0_in_0_q_undercover%2520grandpa
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0096425/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_3_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_watchers


COMEDY



COMEDY

ALL AMERICAN ORGY
Cast:
Laura Silverman, Adam Busch,
Aimee-Lynn Chadwick
Director:
Andrew Drazek
Producer:
James T. Bruce IV, Brent
Caballero, Jordan Kessler

Year:
2009
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
98
Genre: 
Comedy, Dark Comedy

Three couples try group sex at a lakeside strawberry farm,
naively hoping it will lead to enlightenment.

IMDb Link

Page 7

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

AMERICAN MELTDOWN
Cast:
Jacki Von Preysing, Nicolette
Sweeney, Shaun Boylan
Director:
Andrew Adams
Producer:
Stewart Castleberry Cory,
Andrew Crabtree

Year:
2023
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
82
Genre: 
Comedy, Crime

A 'Millennial Coming-of-Rage' story about a young woman
who loses her job and struggles to pay rent - until she
befriends a pickpocket who convinces her that the only
way to survive in America is by committing petty crime.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1328909/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_all%2520american%2520orgy
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt15805420/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_5_nm_0_in_0_q_american%2520meltdown


COMEDY

AMY ALYSON FANS
Cast:
Cooper Harris, Brendan
Bradley, Josh Sussman
Director:
Jonathan L. Bowen
Producer:
Mike Dusi, Scott Reed, Ron
Singer

Year:
2011
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Comedy

Debt ad boredom propel Jay to secretly launch a fan
website for his actress girlfriend Amy, packed with stalker
photos and juicy gossip about the rising star, but the
consequences of money and fame turn out to be much
more and very different than either of them expected.

IMDb Link

Page 8

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

BANK$TAS
Cast:
Laura Vandervoort, Alan
Thicke, Nicholas Campbell
Director:
Jeff Stephenson
Producer:
Robert Budreau

Year:
2013
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
80
Genre: 
Comedy, Crime

An office comedy about two best friend finance grads who
embark on a crazy mission to stop an investment bank
from closing a crooked deal involving student loans.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1737091/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_1_nm_0_in_0_q_Amy%2520Alyson%2520Fans
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt2437712/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_4_nm_4_in_0_q_bankstas


COMEDY

Page 9

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

BENJAMIN
Cast:
Bob Saget, Rob Corddry,
Mary Lynn Rajskub
Director:
Bob Saget
Producer:
jNicholas Tabarrok

Year:
2019
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
85
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

A family calls in an intervention for Benjamin, a kid who is
doing drugs. Soon, it becomes clear that those who are
confronting Benjamin's problem also have many
problems of their own.

IMDb Link

BIRTHMARKED
Cast:
Matthew Goode, Toni
Collette, Andreas Apergis
Director:
Emanuel Hoss-Desmarais
Producer:
Pierre Even

Year:
2018
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Comedy, Dark Comedy

Two scientists raise 3 children contrarily to their genetic
tendencies to prove the ultimate power of nurture over
nature.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt5740868/?ref_=fn_all_ttl_4
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt4702826/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_birthmarked


COMEDY

Page 10

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

CHICK FIGHT

Cast:
Malin Akerman, Bella
Thorne, Dulce Sloan
Director:
Paul Leyden
Producer:
Malin Akerman, Jordan
Beckerman, Lee Broda 

Year:
2020
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
97
Genre: 
Comedy, Action, Drama

When Anna Wyncomb is introduced to an underground,
all-female fight club in order to turn the mess of her life
around, she discovers she is much more personally
connected to the history of the club than she could ever
imagine.

IMDb Link

CHRISTMAS CLASSIC, 
THE

Cast:
Malin Akerman, Ryan
Hansen, Amy Smart
Director:
Shane Dax Taylor
Producer:
Daniel Cummings

Year:
2023
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
86
Genre: 
Comedy, Romance

Elizabeth works for the father of her fiancé's real estate
business. In order to keep Elizabeth employed, her soon-
to-be father-in-law sends her back to her hometown to
persuade an ex-boyfriend to sell his ski resort to the
company.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt10944486/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_chick%2520fight
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt27804299/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520christmas%2520classic


COMEDY

Page 11

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

CHRISTMAS IN THE 
FRIENDLY SKIES

Cast:
Todd Bridges, Brad James,
Chrystale Wilson
Director:
Victoria Rowell
Producer:
Brandon Lee Ward

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
N/A
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

A chance encounter on a turbulent flight leads to an
unexpected romance between two strangers who find
comfort in each other's company amidst the chaos of air
travel.

IMDb Link

THE COMIC SHOP

Cast:
Jesse Metcalfe, Tristin Mays,
Micah Giovanni
Director:
Jonathan L. Bowen
Producer:
Cynthia Huffman, Dan
Katzman, Scott Reed

Year:
2025
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
94
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

Follows Mike, owner of a small story shop in a strip mall in
Las Vegas.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt31851272/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_christmas%2520in%2520the%2520friendly%2520skies
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt22486766/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520comic%2520shop


COMEDY

Page 12

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

DRONES
Cast:
Jonathan M. Woodward,
Samm Levine
Director:
Amber Benson, Adam
Busch
Producer:
James T. Bruce IV

Year:
2010
Type: 
Feature
Min:
98
Genre: 
Comedy, Sci-Fi

IMDb Link

A man discovers a universal threat to his life, job and the
planet.

ERASABLE YOU
Cast:
Timothy Busfield, Melora
Hardin, Jennifer Grant
Director:
Harry Bromley Davenport
Producer:
Harry Bromley Davenport,
Krish Mani

Year:
1998
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
85
Genre: 
Comedy, Dark Comedy

A man hires an assassin to kill his money-grabbing first
wife.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1232775/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_3_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_drones
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0166179/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_6_nm_0_in_0_q_erasable%2520you


COMEDY

ERIN’S GUIDE TO
KISSING GIRLS

Cast:
Elliot Stocking, Jesyca Gu,
Rosali Annikie
Director:
Julianna Notten
Producer:
Julianna Notten, Claire
Allore, Brendan Whelton

Year:
2022
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Comedy, Romance

In a classic coming of age story, middle-schooler Erin
pursues a crush on the new girl in town, leaving her best
friend Liz feeling left out.

IMDb Link

Page 13

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

THE FIRST NUDIE 
MUSICAL

Cast:
Stephen Nathan, Cindy
Williams, Bruce Kimmel
Director:
Mark Haggard, Bruce
Kimmel
Producer:
Jack Reeves

Year:
1976
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
97
Genre: 
Comedy, Musical

The heir to a bankrupt studio decides to make a daring
musical to avoid demolition, agreeing to finish it in two
weeks or lose ownership.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt19887168/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_3_nm_0_in_0_q_erins%2520guide%2520to%2520kissing
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0074533/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_4_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520first%2520nudie


COMEDY

FROGG-G-G!

Cast:
Kristi Russell, Ariadne
Shaffer, Robert Patrick Brink
Director:
Cody Jarrett
Producer:
Cody Jarrett, Jennifer Stoy

Year:
2004
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
80
Genre: 
Comedy, Sci-Fi

A mutant frog that emerges from the water and wants to
reproduce with the only species that matches it
genetically: human women. Dr. Barbara Michaels, an EPA
agent who realizes what is happening before anyone else.

IMDb Link

Page 14

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

GANGSTA RAP: THE
GLOCKUMENTARY

Cast:
Dian Bachar, Malik
Barnhardt, Howie Bell
Director:
Coke Daniels
Producer:
Craig Chapman, Chris
Dreyer, Paul Stewart

Year:
2007
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
82
Genre: 
Comedy, Dark Comedy

The hardest group you've never heard of is back. After
several run ins with the law, shady business management,
failed comeback attempts and countless child custody
cases, they've just inked a deal with rap powerhouse
Innersounds Records.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0308281/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_6_nm_2_in_0_q_frog-g-g
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0940592/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_7_nm_1_in_0_q_gangsta%2520rap


COMEDY

GAME 6

Cast:
Michael Keaton, Robert
Downey Jr., Catherine O’Hara
Director:
Michael Hoffman
Producer:
Amy Robinson, Leslie Urdang,
Griffin Dunne

Year:
2005
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
87
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

Combining real and fictional events, this movie centers
around the historic 1986 World Series, and a day in the life
of a playwright who skips opening night to watch the
momentous game.

IMDb Link

Page 15

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

THE GREAT TURKEY
TOWN MIRACLE

Cast:
Cameron Arnett, Angus
Benfield, J William Reynolds
Director:
Angus Benfield
Producer:
Ruth Benfield, Kendall
Bryant Jr., Corey Cannon

Year:
2023
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

Five loaves. Two fish. Four-thousand turkeys. When a
widowed, burned-out, morning-drive DJ is fired, he must
procure 4,000 turkeys by Thanksgiving in order to keep
his new job and hold his family together. Based on a true
story.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0425055/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_game%25206
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt15331620/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520great%2520turkey


COMEDY

HIS, HERS, AND 
THE TRUTH

Cast:
Brad James, Ashley A.
Williams, Cocoa Brown
Director:
Coke Daniels
Producer:
Coke Daniels, Brett Dismuke,
George Pierre

Year:
2019
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
86
Genre: 
Comedy, Romance

Alan and Tanya have been acquaintances for years, but
have yet to become romantically involved, until now.

IMDb Link

Page 16

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

LOVE JACKED

Cast:
Amber Stevens West, Shamier
Anderson, Keith David
Director:
Alfons Adetuyi
Producer:
Alfons Adetuyi, Michael Auret

Year:
2018
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
100
Genre: 
Comedy, Romance

MAYA, has artistic ambitions - her father ED wants a
dutiful daughter to run the family store. Taking her
independence a step further, Maya decides to travel to
Africa for inspiration and returns with a fiancé.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt6026940/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_his%2520hers%2520and%2520the%2520truth
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt4329242/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_6_nm_2_in_0_q_love%2520jacked


COMEDY

Page 17

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

MIND THE GAP
Cast:
Alan King, Elizabeth Reaser,
Eric Schaeffer
Director:
Eric Schaeffer
Producer:
Chip Hourihan, Robert
Kravitz, Terence Michael

Year:
2004
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
134
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

Five seemingly unrelated people decide to take huge risks
in their personal lives in an effort to find happiness.

IMDb Link

OFF THE RECORD
Cast:
Rainey Qualley, Ryan
Hansen, Olivia Sui
Director:
Kirsten Foe
Producer:
Kirsten Foe, Gabe Rodriguez

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
95
Genre: 
Drama, Musical

LA musician Astor Grey seems to have it all - true love, a
big break, and a hot rock star boyfriend - but in the
cutthroat music industry, success and love come at a
cost, and nothing is as perfect as it seems.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0373152/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_mind%2520the%2520gap
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt23793436/


COMEDY

Page 18

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

SORRY FOR YOUR LOSS
Cast:
Justin Bartha, Bruce
Greenwood, Inbar Lavi
Director:
Collin Friesen
Producer:
Kyle Bornais, Tony Wosk

Year:
2018
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
100
Genre: 
Comedy, Dark Comedy

When a brand-new dad must return home to bury his
estranged father, things get complicated when the dead
man's final wish is to have his ashes scattered over the
field of his favorite professional sports team.

IMDb Link

SPOOKTACULAR!
Cast:
Tom Savini, Alice Cooper,
Jay Leno
Director:
Quinn Monahan
Producer:
David Bertolino, Brian David
Stevens

Year:
2023
Type: 
Documentary
Min: 
97
Genre: 
Comedy, Horror

The story of Spooky World, and its founder, a PR-savvy
mix of P. T. Barnum and Stephen King who parlayed his
experience working in his father's joke shop into creating
the very first horror scream park of its kind, in 1991.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt5428090/
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt15940746/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_spooktacular


COMEDY

Page 19

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

WHO MADE THE 
POTATOE SALAD?

Cast:
Jenna Fredrique Aponte, Daphne
Bloomer, Michael Colyar
Director:
Coke Daniels
Producer:
Steven Hirsch, Nina Womack

Year:
2006
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Comedy, Romance

An urban romantic comedy about a young San Diego
policeman who travels to Los Angeles with his fiancée to
meet her dysfunctional family and announce their
engagement.

IMDb Link

WIREY SPINDELL

Cast:
Eric Schaeffer, Eric Mabius,
Devin Matthews
Director:
Eric Schaeffer
Producer:
Dolly Hall, Terence Michael,
Lloyd Segan

Year:
1999
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
101
Genre: 
Comedy, Coming-of-Age

A whimsical look back at the life of a man who is nervous
about his upcoming wedding.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0452706/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_6_nm_2_in_0_q_who%2520made%2520the%2520potatoe%2520salad
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0153866/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_1_nm_2_in_0_q_wirey%2520spinde


DRAMA



DRAMA

Page 20

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

A BROOKLYN
LOVE STORY

Cast:
Vincent Pastore, Charlotte
Fountain-Jardim, Michael Rispoli
Director:
Steven Feder
Producer:
Morris S. Levy, Jeff Mazzola, John
Scaccia

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
107
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

A longtime family-owned business gets pressured to sell
to gentrify the neighborhood until a local loving mobster
concocts a crazy plan to save the day, clearing the way for
two people searching for love to find their everlasting.

IMDb Link

THE ACCOUNTANT
OF AUSCHWITZ

Cast:
Oskar Groning, Jeff Ansell,
Hedy Bohm
Director:
Matthew Shoychet
Producer:
Ric Esther Bienstock, Ricki
Gurwitz

Year:
2018
Type: 
Documentary
Min: 
80
Genre: 
Drama

Seventy years after WWII, Oskar Gröning, one of the last
surviving members of the SS, goes on trial as an accessory
to the murder of 300,000 people at the Auschwitz
concentration camp.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt27629407/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_a%2520brooklyn%2520love%2520story
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt8148018/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_5_nm_3_in_0_q_the%2520accountant%2520of%2520aus


DRAMA

Page 21

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

AFTER FALL, WINTER

Cast:
Eric Schaeffer, Lizzie
Brocheré, Marie Luneau
Director:
Eric Schaeffer
Producer:
Ed Flaherty, Zach Miller, Eric
Schaeffer

Year:
2011
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
132
Genre: 
Drama, Tragedy, Romance

Suicidal writer Michael leaves New York for Paris. He
meets nurse Sophie who has a secret dominatrix job.
Sophie cares for dying Anais. Michael and Sophie develop
a combative yet passionate relationship amid existential
crises.

IMDb Link

ALL THESE SMALL
MOMENTS

Cast:
Brendan Meyer, Molly
Ringwald, Brian d’Arcy James
Director:
Melissa Miller Costanzo
Producer:
Lauren Avinoam, Katie Leary,
Jed Mellick

Year:
2018
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
100
Genre: 
Drama

A teenage boy's infatuation with a woman he sees on the
bus further complicates his already tumultuous
adolescence.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1986204/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_after%2520fall%252C%2520winter
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1922544/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_2_nm_0_in_0_q_all%2520these%2520small%2520moments


DRAMA

Page 22

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

AMERICAN CRIME
Cast:
Rachael Leigh Cook, Cary
Elwes, Annabella Sciorra
Director:
Dan Mintz
Producer:
Jeff Ritchie

Year:
2004
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
92
Genre: 
Drama, Crime

A young smalltown reporter, Jessie St. Claire, begins
investigating a killer stalking his victims making video
tapes.

IMDb Link

ASTRONAUT
Cast:
Richard Dreyfuss, Lyriq Bent,
Krista Bridges
Director:
Shelagh McLeod
Producer:
Jessica Adams, Sean
Buckley

Year:
2019
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
97
Genre: 
Drama

A lonely widower battles his family, ill health and time to
win a competition for a golden ticket to space.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0303633/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_9_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_american%2520crime
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt7890550/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_3_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_astronaut


DRAMA

Page 23

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

DARK STREETS
Cast:
Noel Arthur, Sybil Azur, Pat
Crawford Brown
Director:
Rachel Samuels
Producer:
Andrea Balen, Claus
Clausen, Glenn M. Stewart

Year:
2008
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
83
Genre: 
Drama, Thriller

The owner of a 1930s nightclub loses control of his life
amid love triangles and too much debt.

IMDb Link

Cast:
Eric Schaeffer, Amanda De
Cadenet, Rudolf Martin
Director:
Eric Schaeffer
Producer:
Terence Michael, Eric
Schaeffer

Year:
1997
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
93
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

FALL

Cab driver Michael and supermodel Sarah fall in love
while her gorgeous husband Phillippe is in Madrid for two
months.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0772165/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_dark%2520streets
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0119098/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_fall%25201997


DRAMA

Page 24

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

HEARTS OF WAR 
(AKA THE POET)

Cast:
Daryl Hannah, Kim Coates,
Roy Scheider
Director:
Damian Lee
Producer:
Lowell Conn, Damian Lee

Year:
2007
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
96
Genre: 
Drama, War

At the dawn of World War 2, a Rabbi's daughter and a
disenchanted German soldier fall in love and are
separated by the war. They struggle on a perilous journey
to find one another.

IMDb Link

HIGH RESOLUTION

Cast:
Ellie Bamber, Justin Chon,
Hannah Marks
Director:
Jason Lester
Producer:
Mark L. Lester, Jesy Odio

Year:
2018
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
96
Genre: 
Drama

High Resolution, an adaptation of Tao Lin's novel Taipei,
tracks Paul and Erin as they confront what it means to be
young and in love in the early days of the 21st century.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0904127/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_hearts%2520of%2520war
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt4286760/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_high%2520resolution


DRAMA

Page 25

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

THE KEEPER

Cast:
Angus Benfield, Carrie
Keating, Bailey McCann
Director:
Angus Benfield, Kendall
Bryant Jr.
Producer:
Ruth Benfield, Steven Lafferty

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
101
Genre: 
Drama

A special group of military veteran hikers help a fellow vet
battle depression, PTSD, and suicidal tendencies as he
hikes the Appalachian Trail while carrying 363 military
name tapes on a mission to prevent veteran suicide. A
true story.

IMDb Link

THE LEGEND OF
WILLIAM TELL

Cast:
Bix Barnaba, Ed Begley Jr.,
Charmaine Borg
Director:
Fred Olen Ray
Producer:
Steve Austin, Richard Gabai

Year:
2006
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
86
Genre: 
Drama, Family

A young boy who is the underdog in competition defeats
all odds and wins an archery competition.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt15507424/
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt5688682/


DRAMA

Page 26

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

LIFE AMONG THE 
CANNIBALS

Cast:
Kieran Mulroney, Juliet
Landau, Mason Adams
Director:
Harry Bromley Davenport
Producer:
Harry Bromley Davenport,
Daryl Haney, Krish Mani

Year:
1999
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
95
Genre: 
Drama, Comedy

Jasper James decides to leave his girlfriend and moves
into a very large house with low rent but gradually
discovers that his neighbor Troy has a very strange
behavior.

IMDb Link

MALICE IN WONDERLAND

Cast:
Maggie Grace, Danny Dyer,
Matt King
Director:
Simon Fellows
Producer:
Albert Martinez Martin, Mark
Williams

Year:
2009
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
87
Genre: 
Drama, Fantasy

A modern take on the classic fairytale, Alice in
Wonderland, set in the North East of England.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0142913/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_life%2520among%2520the%2520cannibals
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0374853/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_7_nm_1_in_0_q_malice%2520in%2520wonder


DRAMA

Page 27

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

NORTH OF NORMAL
Cast:
Robert Carlyle, Sarah Gadon,
James D’Arcy
Director:
Carly Stone
Producer:
Gabrielle Tana, Richard
Dooley, Rainer Mockert

Year:
2022
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Drama

After being raised in the wilderness, a teenage girl moves
to the city hoping for a normal life with her anything but
normal mother.

IMDb Link

PARADISE CITY
Cast:
Drea de Matteo, Bella
Thorne, Andy Biersack
Director:
Ash Avildsen
Producer:

Year:
2021
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Drama, Music

The lives of a rock star who seems to have it all and a
young rookie kid who idolizes him collide through their
broken homes built by the music business.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt11628208
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt4302062/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_3_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_paradise%2520city


DRAMA

Page 28

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

PLAYING THROUGH
Cast:
Timothy V. Murphy, Ronnie
Gene Blevins, Sam Daly
Director:
Balbinka Korzeniowska
Producer:
Hassan R. Baqar, Peter
Odiorne, Julia Rae

Year:
2022
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
91
Genre: 
Drama, Sport, Biography

Late in her career, Ann Gregory finds the courage to be
the first woman of color to enter the USGA Women's
Amateur.

IMDb Link

SAY IT IN RUSSIAN
Cast:
Rade Serbedzija, Steven
Brand, Agata Gotova
Director:
Jeff Celentano
Producer:
James Hergott, Jefferson
Richard

Year:
2007
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
85
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

Jacqueline, a Paris society hostess (Faye Dunaway)
introduces a fellow American, businessman Andrew
Lamont (Steven Brand) to a beautiful young Russian girl,
Daria Larina (Agata Gotova), while he is on vacation in
Europe.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt12241936/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_playing%2520through
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm0001159/?ref_=ttpl
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm0104526/?ref_=ttpl
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm1148918/?ref_=ttpl
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0386693/?ref_=ttpl_ov


DRAMA

Page 29

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

THE SECRET LIFE OF GIRLS
Cast:
Linda Hamilton, Eugene
Levy, Majandra Delfino
Director:
Holly Goldberg Sloan
Producer:
Mark Borman, Dan Parada

Year:
1999
Type: 
Feature
Min:
90
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

15-year-old Natalie, confused to begin with, finds out
about her father's affair with one of his students. Refusing
to simply stand by and watch her family disintegrate,
Natalie takes it upon herself to expose the problem, and
in doing so calls into question the family's penchant for
denial.

IMDb Link

SHOOTING STAR
Cast:
Drew Waters, Brooklin
Michelle, Lyana Ferrino
Director:
Michael Feifer
Producer:
Michael Feifer, Peter
Sherayko

Year:
2022
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
113
Genre: 
Drama, Western

When Star's little sister, Blaze, is injured in a horse riding
accident, she enters in a shooting competition in hopes of
winning enough money to get Blaze the surgery she needs
so she can walk again.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0165086/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0118621/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_3_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_animals%2520with%2520the%2520


DRAMA

Page 30

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

TAMMY’S ALWAYS 
DYING

Cast:
Felicity Huffman, Anastasia
Phillips, Clark Johnson
Director:
Amy Jo Johnson
Producer:
Jessica Adams, Harry
Cherniak

Year:
2019
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
85
Genre: 
Drama

Catherine, a young woman forced to care for her
embarrassing alcoholic mother, decides to flee her life of
poverty and appear on a sleazy talk show after her
mother is diagnosed with terminal cancer.

IMDb Link

THIS BLOODY COUNTRY

Cast:
Rainey Qualley, Larry Cedar,
Maggie Gwin
Director:
Craig Packard
Producer:
Craig Packard, Anne Weiler

Year:
2025
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
N/A
Genre: 
Drama, Western

In 1869, a family leaves Salt Lake City on an arduous
journey to establish a new outpost of their church. They
cart all their belongings, leaving safety behind. The
terrain is rough and unforgiving.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt9386648/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt23150446/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_7_nm_1_in_0_q_This%2520Bloody%2520Country


DRAMA

Page 31

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

THE WONDER OF
 IT ALL

Cast:
Eugene Cernan, John F.
Kennedy, Alan Bean
Director:
Jeffrey Roth
Producer:
Paul Basta, Gregory
Schwartz

Year:
2007
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
82
Genre: 
Drama, Documentary

The Wonder of it All focuses on Apollo astronauts; Buzz
Aldrin, Alan Bean, Edgar Mitchell, John Young, Charles
Duke, Eugene Cernan and Harrison Schmitt as they reflect
on the training, tragedies, being on the moon and the
effect of space travel.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0928406/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_1_nm_7_in_0_q_the%2520wonder%2520of%2520it%2520all


HORROR



HORROR

BLOOD NASTY
Cast:
Todd McCammon,
Cathrine Grace
 Director:
Richard Gabai, Robert
Strauss
Producer:
Richard Gabai

Year:
1989
Type: 
Feature
Min:
80
Genre: 
Horror, Dark Comedy

Roy is killed by a couple of jewel thieves and then brought
back to life and possessed by deceased serial killer
"Blade".

IMDb Link

Page 32

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

THE CHANGED
Cast:
Clare Foley, Tony Todd,
Jason Alan Smith
Director:
Michael Mongillo
Producer:
Eloise Asmuth, Erik
Bloomquist

Year:
2021
Type: 
Feature
Min:
78
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

A group of ordinary people band together in a suburban
home to battle imposters who have replaced their
families, friends, and neighbors.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0096950/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_4_nm_3_in_0_q_blood%2520nasty
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt10165918/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_3_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520changed


HORROR

COOKERS
Cast:
Brad Hunt, Cyia Batten,
Patrick McGaw
Director:
Dan Mintz
Producer:
Jeff Ritchie

Year:
2001
Type: 
Feature
Min:
96
Genre: 
Horror, Drama

After stealing a huge stash of drugs, speed freaks Hector,
Dorena and Merle plan to cook up a large batch of crystal
meth and get rich quick in an old abandoned farmhouse
in the woods.

IMDb Link

Page 33

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

Cast:
Christopher Kriesa, Martina
Ittenbach, Simon Newby
Director:
Olaf Ittenbach
Producer:
Hans-Arnd Jovi

Year:
2006
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
101
Genre: 
Thriller, Horror

CHAIN REACTION

A group of convicts and a doctor seek refuge from the
authorities in a lodge deep in the wood, but the weird
inhabitants are not friendly.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0233481/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_6_nm_2_in_0_q_cookers
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0460742/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_4_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_chain%2520reaction


HORROR

GACY: SERIAL KILLER
NEXT DOOR

Cast:
Mason McNulty, Mike
Korich, Brock Burnett
Director:
Michael Feifer
Producer:
Michael Feifer, Cindy
McNulty

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min:
97
Genre: 
Horror

A teenager's life in a quiet suburb changes drastically
when John Wayne Gacy, a famed serial killer, becomes his
neighbor.

IMDb Link

Page 34

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

THE GIRL WHO 
GOT AWAY

Cast:
Lexi Johnson, Chukwudi
Iwuji, Kaye Tuckerman
Director:
Michael Morrissey
Producer:
Michael Morrissey, John
Scaccia

Year:
2021
Type: 
Feature
Min:
116
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

A female serial killer escapes from prison to go after the
one victim that got away.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt23736318/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_7_nm_0_in_1_q_gacy%2520serial%2520killer
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0844708/?ref_=ttpl_ov


HORROR

GODS OF THE DEEP
Cast:
Derek Nelson, Makenna
Guyler, Kane Surry
Director:
Charlie Steeds
Producer:
Charlie Steeds

Year:
2023
Type: 
Feature
Min:
78
Genre: 
Horror, Sci-Fi

When a daring mission leads a deep sea submarine team
into a mysterious opening on the ocean floor, they
uncover a lost underwater world and awaken its ancient
race of otherworldly beings.

IMDb Link

Page 35

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

HALLOWED GROUND
Cast:
Jaimie Alexander, Brian
McNamara, Ethan Phillips
Director:
David Benullo
Producer:
Timophy J. Warenz

Year:
2007
Type: 
Feature
Min:
83
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

When her car breaks down in a small town, Liz Chambers
(Jaimie Alexander) meets journalist Sarah Austin (Hudson
Leick), who tells her about the town's bloodthirsty past.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt13316770/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_6_nm_2_in_0_q_gods%2520of%2520the%2520deep
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0914372/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_hallowed%2520ground


HORROR

HAUNTED ECHOES
Cast:
Sean Young, David
Starzyk, M. Emmet Walsh
Director:
Harry Bromley Davenport
Producer:
Mike Snyder

Year:
2008
Type: 
Feature
Min:
93
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

Guy and Laura have recently suffered a parent's worst
nightmare: their eight-year-old daughter Kimberly was
abducted from her bedroom and murdered.

IMDb Link

Page 36

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

INFERNAL
Cast:
Andy Ostroff, Heather
Adair, Alyssa Koerner
Director:
Bryan Coyne
Producer:
Bryan Coyne, Shawn
Coyne, Richard Marincic

Year:
2015
Type: 
Feature
Min:
99
Genre: 
Horror, Drama

A happy young couple welcomes their first child shortly
after getting married. Their joy quickly turns to fear when
the girl starts acting strangely and unexplained
phenomena start happening around the house.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1053830/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_4_nm_1_in_0_q_haunted%2520echoes
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0844708/?ref_=ttpl_ov


HORROR

JUST BURIED
Cast:
Jay Baruchel, Sergio Di
Zio, Nigel Bennett
Director:
Chaz Thorne
Producer:
Pen Densham, Bill Niven,
John Watson

Year:
2007
Type: 
Feature
Min:
94
Genre: 
Horror, Comedy

A young man inherits a nearly bankrupt funeral home
from his estranged father. He falls in love with the alluring
young mortician, only to find out she's offing people to
keep the place in business!

IMDb Link

Page 37

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

LORD OF WOLVES
Cast:
Joshua Tonks, Jake
Watkins, Rosie Edwards
Director:
Charlie Steeds
Producer:
Charlie Steeds

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min:
87
Genre: 
Horror

Nic Cross inherits a mysterious pyramid after his
housemate's death. It summons a wolf-cult from
London's underbelly. Nic teams up with strangers to
defeat the wolf Lord before they're transformed into
beasts.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0906326/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt31629821/?ref_=ttpl_ov


HORROR

Page 38

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

A NANNY’S REVENGE
Cast:
Laurie Fortier, Caia Coley,
Corbin Timbrook
Director:
Caia Coley
Producer:
Michael Feifer

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min:
90
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

After hiring a seemingly innocuous nanny, a couple
realizes she has sinister motives that threaten to destroy
their family.

IMDb Link

MARSHMALLOW
Cast:
Corbin Bernsen, Giorgia
Whigham, Alysia Reiner
Director:
Daniel DelPurgatorio
Producer:
Warner Davis, Todd M.
Friedman

Year:
2025
Type: 
Feature
Min:
93
Genre: 
Horror, Sci-Fi

When a once-fabled campfire tale becomes real, a group
of campers uncover a profound secret that questions
their very existence.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt17634192/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520nanny%27s%2520revenge
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt15220066/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_5_nm_3_in_0_q_marshm


HORROR

OUT OF THE BLUE
Cast:
Diane Kruger, Ray
Nicholson, Gia Crovatin
Director:
Neil LaBute
Producer:
Tara L. Craig, Larry
Greenberg

Year:
2022
Type: 
Feature
Min:
104
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller, Mystery

Connor, a man whose dull life is transformed into a
thrilling fantasy world thanks to the seductive Marilyn.

IMDb Link

Page 39

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

PARADISE COVE
Cast:
Todd Grinnell, Mena
Suvari, Kristin Bauer
Director:
Martin Guigui
Producer:
Sherry Klein, Dahlia
Waingort Guigui

Year:
2021
Type: 
Feature
Min:
103
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

A contractor and his wife move to Malibu to flip his
mother's beach house and are terrorized by the deranged
homeless lady living under the house.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt15333788/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_2_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_out%2520of%2520the%2520blue
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt9690790/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_Paradise%2520Cove


HORROR

Page 40

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

PSYCHO EX
Cast:
Mina Joukar, Jacob
Vasquez, Cheyenne
Sarkissian
Director:
Jared Cohn
Producer:
Zaina Tibi

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min:
80
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

A psychological thriller set in a family's home, focusing on
Megan's family's struggle with Derek's obsession, fear,
and the ultimate sacrifices.

IMDb Link

Cast:
Angus Benfield, Bob
Gunton, Sean O’Bryan
Director:
Ethan Hegel
Producer:
Angus Benfield, Ethan
Hegel

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
109
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

PURGATORY STATION

When a crooked lawyer wakes up in a large, pitch-dark
container, he learns he has eight hours to scuttle a
corporate land grab or see everyone he loves die horribly.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt28333499/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_psycho%2520ex
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt19898834/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_4_nm_0_in_0_q_purgatory%2520station


HORROR

Page 41

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

RED VELVET
Cast:
Henry Thomas, Kelli
Garner, Forrest J.
Ackerman
 Director:
Bruce Dickson
Producer:
Sean Fernald

Year:
2008
Type: 
Feature
Min:
87
Genre: 
Horror

A man and a young woman have a chance encounter at a
laundromat which leads to a story about a birthday party
where everyone has been killed by a madman in a white
jumpsuit.

IMDb Link

THE RETREAT
Cast:
Tommie-Amber Pirie,
Sarah Allen, Rossif
Sutherland
Director:
Pat Mills
Producer:
Alyson Richards

Year:
2021
Type: 
Feature
Min:
82
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

A lesbian couple with a rocky relationship go to a pre-
wedding retreat and end up fighting for their lives when a
group of militant serial killers tries to murder them.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1096991
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt11392272/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520retreat


HORROR

Page 42

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

SERIAL KILLING 101
Cast:
Thomas Haden Church,
Justin Urich, Lisa Loeb
Director:
Trace Slobotkin
Producer:
Mathew Davidge, Harry
John Trube

Year:
2004
Type: 
Feature
Min:
89
Genre: 
Horror, Comedy

When a disgruntled high school senior gets hassled for his
lack of ambition, he decides to devote his energy into
becoming a serial killer. He starts out small until he meets
the girl of his dreams who wants to be his first victim.

IMDb Link

TURA!
Cast:
Joan Waters, Margaret
Cho, Dita Von Teese
Director:
Cody Jarrett
Producer:
Siouxzan Perry

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min:
105
Genre: 
Horror, Documentary

Documentary on the life of "Faster, Pussycat. Kill. Kill!"
star / Asian American actress Tura Satana. A wild ride
chronicling Tura's brutal childhood, burlesque career,
cult movie stardom, and impact as a female icon and
cinema pioneer.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0122247/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt33667144/?ref_=ttpl_ov


HORROR

Page 43

CO
M
EDY

HO
RRO

R
DRA

M
A

A
CTIO

N
/THRILLER

WHAT LURKS BENEATH
Cast:
Dela Reilley, Simon
Phillips, Ryan Giesen
Director:
Jamie Bailey
Producer:
Mem Ferda

Year:
2024
Type: 
Feature
Min:
102
Genre: 
Horror

The crew of USS Titan find themselves on the brink of
WWIII with Russia when a naked stowaway appears in one
of their torpedo tubes. Captain Banks fears she may be
Russian, but she's something far more dangerous.

IMDb Link

YOU’RE KILLING ME
Cast:
McKaley Miller, Keyara
Milliner, Jayson Smith
Director:
Beth Hanna, Jerren
Lauder
Producer:
Larry Greenberg

Year:
2023
Type: 
Feature
Min:
94
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

Follows Eden, who goes to a coveted 'Heaven and Hell'
party, hoping to get a letter of recommendation to an
elite university from the wealthy parents of her classmate,
but the party quickly turns into a fight for her life.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt21417490/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt20222202/?ref_=ttpl_ov


INDEX

B

Bank$tas.....................................................8
Benjamin....................................................9
Birthmarked...............................................9
Blood Nasty..............................................32
Boy Wonder................................................2
Brooklyn Love Story, A.............................20

D

Dark Streets.............................................23
Deadly Fiance............................................2
Drones......................................................12

H

Hallowed Ground....................................35
Haunted Echoes......................................36
Hearts of War...........................................24
High Resolution.......................................24
His, Hers, and the Truth..........................16

J

Just Burried..............................................37

M

Malice in Wonderland..............................26
Marshmallow...........................................38
Mind The Gap...........................................17
Ministers, The............................................4

A

Accountant of Auschwitz........................20
After Fall, Winter.....................................21
All American Orgy.....................................7
All These Small Moments.......................21
American Crime......................................22
American Meltdown.................................7
Amy Alyson Fans.......................................8
An Affair to Die For....................................1
Astronaut.................................................22

F

Fall............................................................23
Fear The Night...........................................3
First Nudie Musical, The..........................13
Frog-g-g!...................................................14

I

Infernal.....................................................36

C

Chain Reaction..........................................33
Changed, The............................................32
Chick Fight.................................................10
Christmas Classic, The..............................10
Christmas in the Friendly Skies................11
Comic Shop, The.......................................11
Cookers.....................................................33

G

Gacy: Serial Killer Next Door...................34
Game 6.....................................................15
Gangsta Rap: The Glockumentary..........14
Girl Who Got Away, The...........................34
Gods of the Deep.....................................35
Great Turkey Town Miracle, The.............15

L

Last Known Location.................................3
Legend of William Tell, The.....................25
Life Among The Cannibals......................26
Lord of Wolves.........................................37
Love Jacked.............................................16

O

Off The Record.........................................17
Out of the Blue.........................................39
Outlaw Posse.............................................4

#

3:15: The Moment of Truth......................1

N

Nanny’s Revenge.....................................38
North of Normal.......................................27

K

The Keeper...............................................25

E

Erasable You.............................................12
Erin’s Guide to Kissing Girls.....................13



INDEX

R

Red Velvet.................................................41
Retreat, The..............................................41
Rodd Dogs..................................................5

S

Say It In Russian.......................................28
Secret Life of Girls....................................29
Serial Killing 101.......................................42
Shooting Star...........................................29
Sorry For Your Loss..................................18
Spooktacular!..........................................18

T

Tammy’s Always Dying............................30
This Bloody Country................................30
Tura..........................................................42

W

Watchers....................................................6
What Lurks Beneath.................................43
Who Made the Potatoe Salad..................19
Wirey Spindell..........................................19
Wonder of It All........................................31

Y

You’re Killing Me......................................43

P

Paradise City............................................27
Paradise Cove..........................................39
Playing Through......................................28
Postal Worker............................................5
Psycho Ex.................................................40
Purgatory Station....................................40

U
Undercover Grandpa................................6


